

Press Release

IP500® – wireless, interoperable, smart and secure

IP500[®] Smart City Solutions Presented at Protocol Summit in India

Bangalore, August 7, 2018 – In partnership with the Indian Chamber of Commerce, the global IP500® Alliance will be spearheading a number of large-scale smart city projects in New Delhi. The overarching goal of this smart city initiative is to promote the integration of IP500® building automation systems in order to simplify facility operations; in essence, making smart cities even smarter. The IP500® Protocol Summit, which will take place at the Hotel Lalit Ashok in Bangalore on September 6th, 2018, will highlight the benefits of the IP500® Standard as well as potential opportunities for its application in various facets of home and building automation.

The IP500® Protocol Summit will bring together heavy-hitters of the IoT and building automation industries as well as numerous public sector officials from India's Smart City Mission, Ministry of Urban Development, Ministry of Information Technology, among others. The goal of this event will be to facilitate open dialogue to empower both established companies as well as startups in India to utilize IP500® technology and international standards to address global challenges. It will provide a forum for stakeholders to meet, exchange ideas, and present innovations in IoT-based building automation management and smart city applications. Moreover, participants will also be actively identifying potential business opportunities for future projects in India.

About the IP500® Alliance

The IP500 Alliance is an international industry association launched by leading manufacturers (OEMs), users, and operators. The goals of the alliance are to jointly define, develop, and provide a secure and multivendor wireless communication platform for intelligent buildings. The IP500 platform guarantees, through the application of centrally established and accepted industry norms and standards, maximum interoperability for the industry-wide cooperation of various products. The IP500 Standard is moreover the first and only solution that fulfills the most important regulations and norms for security applications. It guarantees that devices in security and safety applications like fire and break-in prevention, or access control can communicate with each other and can be controlled over a secure wireless network. The worldwide adoption of the IP500 Standard has already been realized by representatives throughout Europe, Asia, and the USA.

Press Contact

TEMA AG Elisabeth Black Aachener-und-Münchener-Allee 9 D-52074 Aachen

Tel.: +49 241 88970-577 Fax: +40 241 88970-999 E-Mail: black@tema.de **Contact IP500 Alliance**

IP500 Alliance e.V Wittestrasse 30K D- 13509 Berlin

Tel.: +49 30 43 572 584 Fax: +49 - 30 - 43 572 400 E-Mail: <u>info@ip500alliance.org</u>